

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOI request reference: | 2017/343 |
| Date request received: | 29/10/2017 |
| Date request responded to: | 17/11/2017 |
| Date review received: | 17/11/2017 |
| Date review responded to: | 17/11/2017 |
| Category: | Workforce |
| Tags: | Agency, agencies, staff, mental health, cost, spend, expenditure, pay, shift |

Request Detail:

This request concerns the amount spent on agency staff by your organisations.

This request is being sent to all NHS mental health trusts in England, and all NHS trusts and boards with mental health responsibility in Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland.

For clarity, for authorities that complete functions other than mental health care, please provide information for your **mental health department only**.

Information should cover all staff employed by the mental health department, including non-medical staff such as administrators. Please do not include temporary staff if they are directly employed with your authority.

If you need any clarification on this, please get in touch.

- 1) Please state the total amount spent by your organisation on agency staff in each of the following financial years:
 - i) 2012/13
 - ii) 2013/14
 - iii) 2014/15
 - iv) 2015/16
 - v) 2016/17
 - vi) 2017/18 to 01.10.17
- 2) Please state the 10 agency workers paid the largest amounts in the 2016/17 financial year. Please include the agency worker's job title.
- 3) Please state the 10 largest payments for a single shift paid to agency workers in the 2016/17 financial year. Please include the agency worker's job title.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Review Detail:

could you confirm whether the figure for 16/17 is £3,218,601.00 or £33,2186,01?

Review Response Detail:

The correct figure is £3,218,601.00

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.